              High Temperature
   ELCUFLON
Contents
Page
List of contents 1
Properties of ELCUFLON® cables 2
Colour code 2
Technical data of insulation materials 3

Material PEEK PTFE/PFA (5Y/14Y)
Properties Unit
Example of type codes
A B C D E F G
No. of 1. Letter 2. Letter 3./4. Letter 1. Group 2. Group 4./5. Letter 5./6. Letter Remarks
cores operating Insulation Conductor of figures of figures Screen Sheath
voltage surface AWG- No. of
dimens. of Strands
conductor and AWG
M E 24 - 1936
T X N 30 - 738
M 28 - 736
H 18 - 118
M T Z 30 - 130 Typ 2
2 T X 26 - 734 S Y
4 T X 20 - 1932 Z E
C
A 1. Letter – max. operating voltage
  .M 250 V (test voltage 1500 V)
.T 600 V (test voltage 2000 V)
.H 1000 V (test voltage 3000 V)
B 2. Letter – Insulation material
.X PTFE extruded
.E FEP extruded
.T ETFE extruded
.Pk PEEK extruded
.C PEIC extruded
C 3./4. Letter – Conductor surface
.N nickel plated (cont. operating temperature up to + 260°C)
. omission silver plated (cont. operating temperature up to + 200°C)
.Z tinned (cont. operating temperature up to + 180°C)
.BC bare (cont. operating temperature up to + 180°C)
D 1. Group of figures
. AWG dimension of conductor (in case of metric dimensions cross section)
E 2. Group of figures
. In case of 3 figures the 1st one stands for the no. of single strands, the 2nd
and 3rd figure  stand for the AWG size of the single wire
. In case of 4 figures the 1st and 2nd stand for the no. of single wires, the
3rd and 4th figure stand for the AWG size of the single wire
. In case of metric dimensions the cross section is completed by the no. of
single wires and their diameter
F 4./5. Letter – Screen
(only application for control cables)
.N copper nickel plated
.S copper silver plated
.Z copper tinned
G 5./6. Letter – Sheath
(only application for control cables)
.TJ PTFE wrapped tape
.E FEP extruded
.Y PVC extruded
Dimensions and Constructions
of solid and stranded Wires
according to AWG
32 0,203 0,032 0,035 7 x 0,079
(31) 0,226 0,040
30 0,254 0,051 0,055 7 x 0,102
(29) 0,287 0,065
28 0,320 0,081 0,093 7 x 0,127
0,096 19 x 0,079
(27) 0,361 0,102
26 0,404 0,128 0,14 7 x 0,160
0,15 19 x 0,102
(25) 0,455 0,162
24 0,511 0,205 0,22 7 x 0,203
0,25 19 x 0,127
(23) 0,574 0,259
22 0,643 0,324 0,34 7 x 0,254
0,38 19 x 0,160
(21) 0,724 0,411
20 0,813 0,517 0,56 7 x 0,320
0,60 19 x 0,203
(19) 0,912 0,654